

Date: 02.11.2016

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051.

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: BSE: 532368 & NSE: LYCOS

We hereby inform you that we have received from Mr. Vijay Kancharla, Promoter of our Company disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The required disclosure is enclosed herewith. The delay in submission of the said disclosure is unintentional.

We request you to kindly take the enclosed disclosure on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For LYCOS INTERNET LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 25.10.2016

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051.

Company Secretary Lycos Internet Ltd.

Hyderabad.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir(s),

I, Vijay Kancharla, promoter of Lycos Internet Ltd., hereby give disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The required disclosure is enclosed herewith. The delay in submission of the said disclosure is unintentional.

Please take the above disclosed information in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours truly,

Vijay Kancharla

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lycos Internet Limited Vijay Kancharla		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Promoter BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voti ng capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	6586551 0	13.83%	13.83%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6586551	13.83%	13.83%
Details of acquisition/sale			4
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	6204456 4	13.03%	13.03%
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6204456 4	13.03%	13.03%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

3920046	0.00%	0.007	
3820940	0.870	0.870	
			:
•		İ	:
		;	1
1		·	ļ
3820946	0.8%	0.8%	
F.			ļ
		l	+
Intorica transfor			
Tiner se transi	CI		
			İ
- 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
July 25, 2016			
July 23, 2010			i
476251400 E	avitu abar	on of Pa 2/ analy	
4 /0231499 E	quity share	es of Rs.2/- each	
17(05) 100 5			
476251499 Equity shares of Rs.2/- each			
476251499 Equity shares of Rs.2/- each			
<u> </u>			
	July 25, 2016 476251499 E	3820946 0.8% Inter se transfer July 25, 2016 476251499 Equity share	3820946 0.8% 0.8% Inter se transfer July 25, 2016 476251499 Equity shares of Rs.2/- each 476251499 Equity shares of Rs.2/- each

Signature:

Name: Vijay Kancharla

Date: 25.10. 2016